



Aquila Capital Investmentgesellschaft and Commerzbank join forces: Aim to create a leading European asset manager for sustainable investment strategies

- Aquila Capital Investmentgesellschaft welcomes Commerzbank as new shareholder
- Strategic partnership accelerates joint growth
- Aquila Capital Investmentgesellschaft's independence will be sustained
- Cooperation enables further mobilisation of capital for the energy transition

Hamburg, 18 January 2024 - Aquila Capital Investmentgesellschaft announces that it has agreed a strategic partnership with Commerzbank. As part of this partnership, Commerzbank acquires a 74.9% stake in Aquila Capital Investmentgesellschaft. Aquila Group, as seller, reaffirms its long-term commitment to the company and will continue to play a leading role in shaping its future growth.

With the cooperation, Aquila Capital Investmentgesellschaft extends its offering in clean energy, green infrastructure and sustainable real estate investment solutions to private clients and a wide range of institutional and business clients. The collaboration is aimed at significantly accelerating Aquila Capital Investmentgesellschaft's growth and developing the company into one of the leading asset managers for sustainable investment strategies in Europe.

Aquila Capital Investmentgesellschaft is expected to benefit from Commerzbank's strong brand and its broad distribution network of almost 11 million private and corporate clients, 26,000 corporate client groups and a global network with a presence in more than 40 countries. In line with Commerzbank's aspiration to facilitate the energy transition, the bank is to gain access to Aquila Capital Investmentgesellschaft's investment expertise, enabling it to expand its market position in real asset investments.

The cooperation marks an important milestone in Aquila Capital Investmentgesellschaft's corporate history and forms the basis for mutual growth. It ensures managerial independence of Aquila Capital Investmentgesellschaft as it remains autonomous in operations, investment decisions, product development and brand representation.

Simultaneously, Commerzbank's customers will gain access to attractive private markets assets through this partnership. Continuity is also assured at the leadership level. The existing management and fund management teams of the company will retain their roles. Parent, Aquila Group, remains committed for the long term and will sustain its central role in shaping future growth of Aquila Capital Investmentgesellschaft. The partnership is enhanced by cooperation agreements between Commerzbank and Aquila Group, from which investors and both parties will benefit.

The parties have agreed not to disclose the financial details of the transaction. It is also subject to the necessary official authorisations. The transaction is expected to be closed within the second quarter 2024.

Roman Rosslenbroich, CEO and Co-Founder of Aquila Group, comments: "Since 2006, the core focus of our business at Aquila Group has been to contribute to the decarbonisation of the global economy. The shift towards renewable energy and a 'green industrialisation' opens up investment opportunities that not only offer attractive returns, but will also become increasingly important due to the rapidly growing capital requirements in the coming years. Against this backdrop, we are intensifying our efforts to mobilise private capital. The partnership with Commerzbank significantly expands our client network, facilitates the swift development of new, attractive investment products aimed at a net-zero economy and strengthens Aquila Group's position in the market. Together with Commerzbank, we plan to significantly enhance Aquila Capital Investmentgesellschaft's prominent role as a sustainable real asset investor and expand it internationally."

Thomas Schaufler, Member of the Board of Managing Directors responsible for Private and Small-Business Customers at Commerzbank, says: "As the bank for Germany, we have the ambition to actively shape the sustainable transformation of the economy and to direct financial flows into green projects. The strategic partnership with Aquila Group and the majority stake in Aquila Capital Investmentgesellschaft are a growth accelerator for our engagement in sustainable investments. Aquila Capital Investmentgesellschaft excellently complements our expertise in Commerzbank and Commerz Real. With the transaction, we are significantly increasing the range of products in sustainable asset management for our customers and will expand our market position even faster. We are very well positioned

with Yellowfin, Commerz Real, our stake in Aquila Capital Investmentgesellschaft and our asset management."

## About Aquila Capital Investmentgesellschaft

Aquila Capital Investmentgesellschaft is part of Aquila Group, an investment and asset development company focused on generating and managing essential assets on behalf of its clients.

Currently, Aquila Group manages EUR 14.6 billion on behalf of institutional investors worldwide. Our primary objective is to continuously generate performance for our clients by managing the complexity of essential assets.

By investing in clean energy and essential real assets, Aquila Group contributes to the global energy transition and strengthens the world's infrastructure backbone. The company initiates, develops, and manages essential assets along their entire value chain and lifetime.

Our portfolio of wind energy, solar PV and hydropower assets currently has a capacity of 16.6 GW. Additionally, 1.95 million square metres of real estate and green logistics projects have been completed or are under development. Aquila Group also invests in energy efficiency, carbon forestry and data centres. Aquila Group manages its own CO<sub>2</sub> footprint. Sustainability has always been part of our value system and is an integral part of our investment strategies, processes and management of our assets. Aquila Group has around 650 employees from 56 countries and 19 offices in 16 countries worldwide.

Further information: <a href="https://www.aguila-capital.de/en/">https://www.aguila-capital.de/en/</a>

## **Press contact:**

Johanna Guirola-Frank Team Head Corporate Communications Aquila Group

Phone: +34 660 022 039

E-Mail: johanna.quirola-frank@aquila-capital.com

Dr. Dirk Spilker Christ&Company Consulting

Phone: +49 173 655 625 5 E-Mail: spilker@christundcompany.com